
CN2l0298TRD 
Consulting Services for Water Resources and Environmental Policy Support 
Amendment No. I - DeLisi, Inc. 

FIRST AMENDMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTING 

SERVICES FOR WATER RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY SUPPORT 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT OF THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

FOR CONSULTING SERVICES FOR WATER RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL 

POLICY SUPPORT, made and entered into by and between the Lee County Board of County 

Commissioners, a political subdivision of the State of Florida ("County") and DeLisi, Inc. 

("Consultant"), collectively, the "Parties." 

WHEREAS, the County entered into an Agreement for the purchase of consulting services 

for water resources and environmental policy support through Solicitation CN210298TRD with 

Consultant on the 2ist day of September, 2021 ("Agreement"); and, 

WHEREAS, the Patties intended that the Agreement run for a term of three (3) years with 

an option for the Patties to renew for up to an additional three (3) one (1) year terms; and, 

WHEREAS, after execution of the Agreement, it was determined that the Exhibit C. TIME 

AND SCHEDULE OF PERFORMANCE of the Agreement mistakenly listed the time of 

performance, for the longest tasks, as 360 days; and, 

WHEREAS, County and Consultant desire to enter into this First Amendment to correct 

the incorrect time for completion of the contract tasks, in the Exhibit C. TIME AND SCHEDULE 

OF PERFORMANCE of the Agreement, from 360 days to 3 years, with an option for the Parties 

to renew for up to an additional three (3) one (1) year terms, to correspond with the Parties' original 

intended contract te1m. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE FOREGOING AND THE MUTUAL 

COVENANTS CONTAINED HEREIN, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS: 

1. The Exhibit C. TIME AND SCHEDULE OF PERFORMANCE of the Agreement shall 
be superseded by the following: 

[Remainder of this page left intentionally blank.] 

Page 1 of 3 



CN210298TRD 
Consulting Services for Water Resources and Environmental Policy Support 
Amendment No. I - DeLisi, Inc. 

Phase and/or Task 
Reference As NAME OR TITLE 
Enumerated in Of Phase and/Task 
EXHIBIT "A" 

Tasks 1 through 6 See Scope of Services (Exhibit A) 

Agreement has a 3-year tenn, 
which may be renewed for up to 
3 additional I-year terms upon 
mutual written approval by the 
Paities 

Number Of 
Calendar Days For 

Completion Of Each 
Phase And/or Task 

365 (Tasks shall 
be re-established 

annually) 

[Remainder of this page left intentionally blank.] 

Page 2 of 3 

Cumulative Number 
Of Calendar Days For 

Completion From 
Date of Notice to 

Proceed 

3 Years 



CN210298TRD 
Consulting Services for Water Resources and Environmental Policy Support 
Amendment No. I - DeLisi, Inc. 

IN WI1NESS WHEREOF, this First Amendment of the Agreement has been signed and sealed, 

in duplicate, by the respective parties hereto. 

DA TED this / D day of ).)e;venJM, 2022 by the Lee County Board of County 

Commissioners. 

Mary 
Director of Procurement Management, on 
behalf of the Board of County 
Commissioners 

APPROVED as to Form for the Reliance of 
Lee County Only 

BY:~~ 
Co ~;;ey's Office 

DA TED this 2., S- day of c()c-~W-- , 2022 by DeLisi, Inc. 

ATTEST: BY:_Vc_~--~--. 
~ L 

(Witness) 

Authorized Signature 

Daniel DeLisi 
Authorized Signature Printed Name 

President 
Authorized Signature Title 

,,. 
·' -....... 

Page 3 of3 


